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MILLIES HILLIES 
62 Miles 

(Riders must wear Snell-approved helmets.) 
 Total Next 
 Miles Turn 
 È È 
From Barnes Memorial Park in Monterey 
Park, 
West on PARK AV. 0.0 0.1 
L-----YNEZ AV 0.1 1.0 
R-----EL REPETTO DR 1.1 0.3 
L-----SUNRISE DR 1.4 0.1 
R-----GLENVIEW TER 1.5 0.1 
--------------------------------------------------------------------- 
R-----CREST VISTA DR 1.6 0.9 
L-----RIDGECREST ST 2.5 0.1 
R-----BARNUM WY 2.6 0.7 
R-----VAGABOND RD 3.3 0.2 
L-----ABAJO DR 3.5 1.0 
 Becomes ARRIBA DR 
--------------------------------------------------------------------- 
L-----COPA WY 4.5 0.2 
L-----CASUDA CANYON DR 4.7 0.4 
R-----CORPORATE CENTER DR 5.1 0.3 
R-----RAMONA BL 5.4 0.6 
R-----GARVEY AV 6.0 1.7 
--------------------------------------------------------------------- 
L-----YNEZ AV 7.7 1.9 
Cross under I-10 and continue north on 6TH ST. 
R-----COMMONWEALTH AV 9.6 0.3 
L-----2ND ST 9.9 0.7 
L-----ALHAMBRA RD 10.6 0.8 
--------------------------------------------------------------------- 
R-----MARENGO AV 11.4 1.2 
L-----MISSION ST 12.6 1.2 
R-----ARROYO DR 13.8 3.5 
 Becomes ARROYO BL 
L-----SECO ST 17.3 0.1 
--------------------------------------------------------------------- 
R-----WEST DR 17.4 0.6 
L-----SALVIA CANYON RD 18.0 0.4 
R-----LINDA VISTA AV 18.4 0.5 
L----- INVERNESS DR 18.9 1.5 
L-----SAINT KATHERINE DR 20.4 1.8 
--------------------------------------------------------------------- 
R-----FIGUEROA ST 22.2 <0.1 
R-----CHEVY CHASE DR 22.2 1.7 
L-----DESCANSO DR 23.9 1.1 
L-----FOOTHILL BL 25.0 0.4 
R-----PALM DR 25.4 0.7 
--------------------------------------------------------------------- 
L-----JESSEN DR 26.1 0.4 
L-----LOS AMIGOS ST 26.5 0.2 
R-----CASTLE RD 26.7 0.5 
L-----OCEAN VIEW BL 27.2 2.7 
 Becomes VERDUGO RD 

Bear left to stay on VERDUGO RD (at 
"Y" with CANADA BL). 29.9 2.4 

Bear left again to stay on VERDUGO RD 
(at "Y" with GLENDALE AV). 32.3 0.3 

L-----GLENOAKS BL 32.6 0.7 
L-----CHEVY CHASE DR 33.3 3.7 
--------------------------------------------------------------------- 
R-----HIGHLAND DR 37.0 1.0 
Continue straight-ahead on LINDA 

VISTA AV. 38.0 1.6 
L-----SALVIA CANYON RD 39.6 0.3 
L-----WASHINGTON BL 39.9 0.9 
L-----ROSEMONT AV 40.8 0.5 
L-----ARROYO BL 41.3 0.2 
--------------------------------------------------------------------- 
R-----WOODBURY RD 41.5 0.5 
L-----LINCOLN AV 42.0 1.3 
R-----LOMA ALTA DR 43.3 1.6 
R-----LAKE AV 44.9 1.0 
L-----ALTADENA DR 45.9 3.8 
L-----ORANGE GROVE BL 49.7 1.6 
 Becomes ROSEMEAD BL 
Lunch – Robin’s Restaurant at 395 N. Rosemead Bl, 
Pasadena; ℡ (626) 351-8885. 51.3 
Continue south on ROSEMEAD BL. 51.3 0.2 
R-----FOOTHILL BL 51.5 0.5 
L-----SIERRA MADRE VILLA AV 52.0 0.9 
R-----SAN PASQUAL ST 52.9 1.1 
L-----SIERRA MADRE BLVD 54.0 2.0 
 Becomes SAN MARINO AV 
R-----ROSES RD 56.0 0.6 
L-----ALHAMBRA RD 56.6 1.3 
--------------------------------------------------------------------- 
L-----2ND ST 57.9 0.7 
R-----COMMONWEALTH AV 58.6 0.3 
L-----6TH ST 58.9 2.1 
Cross under I-10 and continue south on 

YNEZ AV. 
L-----NEWMARK AV 61.0 0.1 
R-----McPHERRIN AV 61.1 0.2 
Finish at Barnes Memorial Park. 61.3 
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Ride Description: 
Start:  Barnes Memorial Park in Monterey Park (From I-
10, off and south-Garfield Av, R-Newmark Av, L-
McPherrin Av to Barnes Memorial Park).  62 miles.  
This is a very hilly ride through Monterey Park, 
Pasadena, La Canada Flintridge and Glendale.  Not 
recommended for beginners.  Call _______ at ________ 
for ride information. 
 
Notes: 
 
 


